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B 10 ‘Ofﬁcial Form 10) (12/08)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Northern District of Texas PROOF OF CLAIM
Name of Deblor; Case Number:
OPUS WEST CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 09-34356

NOTE: This form should not be used to make a claim for an administrative expense arising after the commencement of
administrative expense may be filed pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 503,

[ the case. A request for payment of an

Neme of Craditor (the _Fenwn or other entity to whom the debtor owes money or property):

5 - —
RE CUPP CONSTRUCTION, LB: e e s
Neme and address where notices should be sent: claim.
Harrison Steck, P.C., Counsel for RE CUPP CONSTRUCTION, L.L.P.
512 Maln Street, Suite 1100, Fort Worth, Texas 76106, Attn: Andrew Pisl; 007';2*;‘“ Number:
aplel@hanisonstack.com . ( kmowm)
Telephone number: F | L E D
(817) 348-0400 ﬂ Filed on:
Name and address where payment should be sent (if different from above) ] 09 O Check this box if you are aware that
‘ G 2 5 20 anyone else has filed a proof of claim
relating to your claim. Attach copy of
TAWANA C. MARSHALL, CLERK statement giving particulars.

If all or part of your claim is secured, complete item 4 below; however, if all of your claim is unsecured, do not complete
item 4.

If all or part of your claim is eatitled to priority, complete item 5,

O Check this box if ¢laim includes interest or other charges in eddition to the principal amount of claim. Attach itemized
statement of interest or charges.

2. Basis for Claim: _ SBIVICeS & Matenals
{See¢ instruction #2 on reverse side.)

3. Last four digits of any number by which creditor identifles debtor:

3a. Debtor may have scheduled t as:
See instruction #3a on reverse side.)
4. Secured Clalm (See instruction #4 on reverse side.)

Check the appropriate box if your claim is secured by a lien on property or a right of setoff and provide the requested
information.

Nature of property or right of setofl:  (JReal Estate O Motor Vehicle D%
Value of Property:$ Asnpusl Interest Rate %

Amount of arrearage and other charges as of time case filed included In secured clAUG 3 1 2 Ung

BMC GROUP

ifany:$ Basis for perfection:

Amount of Secured Claim: $ Amount Unsecured: §

6. Credits: The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited for the purpose of making this proof of claim.

7. Documents: Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase
orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements.
‘You may also auach a summary. Attach redacted copies of documents providing evidence of perfection of

@ security interest. You may also attach a summary. (See instruction 7 and definition of “redacted” on reverse side.)

DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER
SCANNING.

If the documents arc not available, please explain: SEE COPY CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ATTACHED

Telephone number: NOR‘TS'H ERS%?SE’T%(C:; gg‘%ngs O Check this box if you are the debior
or trustee in this case,
1. Amonnt of Claim a3 of Date Case Filed: s 13730732 S. Amount of Claim Entitled to

Priority under 11 U.S.C. §507(a). If
any portion of your claim falls in
one of the following categories,
check the box and state the
amount,

Specify the priority of the claim.

8 Domestic support obligations under
11 US.C. §507(aX1XA) or (aX(1XB).

3 Wages, salaries, or commissions (up
to $10,950*) eamed within 180 days
before filing of the bankmuptcy
petition or cessation of the debtor’s
business, whichever is earlier ~ 11
U.S.C. §507 (a)X(4).

O Contributions to an employee benefit
plan— 11 U.S.C. §507 (aX5).

O Up to §2,425* of deposits toward
purchase, lease, or renta! of property
or services for personal, family, or
household use — 11 U.S.C. §507
(@X7).

O Taxes or penalties owed to
govermnmental units - 11 U.S.C. §507

- (8X8).

O Other— Specify applicable paragraph
of 1{ U.S.C. §507 (a)}(_).

Amount entitled to priority:
$
$Amowunts are subject to adjustment on

4/1/10 and every 3 years thereafler with
respect to cases commenced on or after

the date of adjustment.

the:
8] 14[2009
! 1 address above. Attach copy of power of attorney, if any.

RANDALL E.CUPP 7%

Signature: The puson filing this claim must sign it. Sign and print name and title, if any, of the creditor or
other person authorized to file this claim and state address and telephone number if different from the notice

FOR COURT USE ONLY |

Penalty for presenting, ﬁm{duTe'm claim: Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to § years, or both

. 18US.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

OPUS WES
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121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase 2 / 97306.00

02500 [Earthwork
P RE Cupp Corstruction LP /Ryan Pollard

Contact Phone # 817-416-9696
Contact Fax # 817-416-9677
Payment Terms: Standard

SUBCONTRACT AGREEMENT (Labor and Materials)

This Sub Agrecment (*Subcontract”) is mede a3 of this 27th day of August, 2008, by and between QPUS West Construction Cor poration ("Contractar®), with its office located
a1 15455 N, Dallas Parkway - Suite 450, Addison, TX 75001, and RE Cupp Construction LP (*Subcontractar) with its office located at 1320 N. White Chapel Blvd., Southlake, TX
76092,
Contractor and Subcontractor agree as follows:

1. Subcontrect Pocumemts. The term "Subcontruct Documents” is defined in Paragraph [ of the attached Rider *A®,

2. Proiect Conructor is providing design and constuction-relsted services to Owner (defined below) in cannsction with ths projoct genesally described as 121 Lakepointe Crossing

Phase 2 (*Project™), located at 2525 B. State Hwy 121, Lewisville, TX 75056 (“Project Site"), and consisting of ths total work provided by Contractor under contract documents
b Owner and C

3. Qunet, The Owner of the Project is Opus West Corporation ("Ovwner*).

4. Architect/ngineer. The erchitect end engincers (ArchitoctEnginear*) of record for the Project ave:

Architect: Opus Architects & Engineers, Inc.
Civil Engincer: Jones & Boyd Inc
Structursl Engineer: Opus Architects & Enginters, Inc.

5. Scopcof Work.  Subcontractor's scope of work for the Project is described in the attached Rider "A* end i defined therein as the Wark.

Eg]xm Time is of the essence, Accordingly, all time limits and requirements for completion set forth in the Sub Dx , including eny mtermedi il
(coll ly referred to in the Sub Dy as the "Schedule®), srcofthe of this Subx Subcontractor shall begin its Wark as soon as the Project is resdy for
th:Workamﬂunﬂm@)calmdardaysaﬁubungnobﬁcdml}yar n yi- The Substantial Completion of the Work (defined in the General

Conditions of Sub ) shall be achieved s req b B Qg awnhe entire Project to be substantislly completed on ar before 12/31/2008. Suboontractar shall
wnfumlonllprogc.uand hedule requir 5&:“‘ andwsg d by Contrector's projoct snansger, and must schieve the mil (if any) as described
inthe attached Rider "A”
~
7.  Subcontract Sum, C shall pay Sub the sum of $ 983,603.00 (*Subcontract Sym*) ‘Thesubemmm&mmdudufretghmddehvaychmgumdnuapphmble

mumdlo&lmhchdbgwumdwmmifWMmmu eptately stated on eny peymext sppl , ivoices o similar dovuments deiverod by
Sub 0 Ci for completion of the Work in e hcBnditions of the Sub D A breakdown of the companents of the

Subcontract Sum & set forth in the attached Rider "A".

8. mmronmmsmmwmmmmamormm
8.1 Rider A (Scope of Work)

8.2 Rider B (Indemnification)
8.3 Rider C (Insurance)

C and Sub sign as follows: R
Approved by Copfractoys project 8 Z‘M
CONTRAGEOR Tevis Badley / SUBCO%OI:/
. RE Cupp ion LD,
By: By: V(ﬁ/(
4%@: / M {/o la rol
[ ?

(an Nam
Vice President of Canstruction, Texas . v
- (Tide) (Title)

- 2209 L&& ¥

(Dete)

Opus Group Subcontract (Labor and Materials) Junc 2005 Edition




121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase 2 /97306.00
Earthwork

RIDER A

This Rider A is atrached to and made a part of the Subcontract between OPUS West Construction Corporation and RE Cupp Construction LP dated 08/27/2008. Al
capitalized teris used, but not defined in this Rider " A" have the meaning ascribed to them in the Subcontract.

W K Nubmiteact Docansents,
Subcontrecter shall fumish all y labar, ials, equipment, skdlls, services (including design end engineering, if applicable), supervision end app y to camplete
all Section Earthwork work ("Work*) for the Project, including but not limited to, strict compliance with the following d by (the ° Sut ét D *):
Drawings and Seesifleations
Description Nimber Last Revisin
Title Sheet - Buikding 3 ™A 0740872008
Fina! Plat - Building } c 080412008
Paving Plan cio 08/04/2008
TxDot Paving Plan o 03/04/2008
TxDot Paving Plan (%14 03/0472008
Greding Plan c13 080472008
Grading Plan c14 0840472008
‘Wall Pian C15 08/04/2008
Wall Pian - Building 1 cte 03042008
Existing Drainage Arca Map c17 08/04/2008
Drainsge Area Map Cci8 08/04/2008
Drainage Area Map c19 08/0412008
Finat Plat - Building 1 c2 08/04/2008
Storm Sewer.Calculations c20 08/04/2008
Storm Sewer Caloulations c21 08/04/2008
Storm Sewer Plan cn» 08/04/2008
Storm Sewer Plan & Profile c23 08/04/2008
Storm Sewer Profiles C24 0810472008
Storma Sewer Profiles C25 08042008
Water & Sanitary Sewer Plan o7.} 08/04/2008
Water & Sanitary Sewer Plan c27 0810472008
Sanitary Scwer Plans c28 08/0472008
Erosion Control Plan - Building | c29 080472008
Final Plat - Building 1 (o<} 0820472008
Erosion Contro} Plan - Building 1 C30 08/04/2008
Erosion Control Detsils - Buikding | c3 08/04/2008
Final Plat - Building C4 080472008
Demolition Plan - Building 1 ] 08/04/2008
Overall Site Plan ce 08/04/2008
Site Plan A c7 08/04/2008
Site Plan B c8 08/04/2008

Opus Group Subcontract (Labor and Materjals) June 2005 Edition




Paving Plan

Cover Sheet

Paving Details - Building |

Standsrd City Details - Building |
Standard City Details - Building !
Standard City Detsils - Building 1
Standard City Details - Building 1
Stundard City Details - Building 1
Stendard City Details - Buslding 3
Landscape Plan - Building 1
Landseape Plan - Building 1
Landsezpe Plan - Building 1
Existing Diagram - Existing Building - Building 1
Existing Diagram - Building 3
Existing Diagrem - Addition - Building |
Site le - Building }

Site Plan - Building 3
Qverall Floor Plen - Building 1
Overall Floor Plan - Buikling 3
Floor Plan - Quadrang A - Building 1
Floor Plan - West - Building 3

Floor Plan - Quadrant B & Door Infy ion - Buildi

Floor Plan - East - Building 3

Floor Plan - Quadrant € & Window Information - Building 1
Roof Plan And Details - Building 3

Floor Plan - Quedrant D - Bujlding 1
Enlarged Floor Plans and Details - Building 3
Roof Plan & Details - Building 1

Entarged Floor Plans - Building 1

Enlarged Floor Plans & Details - Building t
Exterior Elevations - Building )

Exteriar Elevations - Building 3

Exterior Elevations - Building |

Enlarged Exterior Elevations - Building 3
Enlarged Exterior Elevations - Building 1
Enlarged Exterior Elevations - Building 3
Wall Sections - Building 1

Wall Sections - Building 3

Construction Detsils - Building 1
Construction Details - Building 3

Construction Details - Building 1

8

AD.4
A1
AD.2
Al1.1

A3.2
A32
A33
A33
Ad
AdA
AS.1
A5
A5.2

08/04/2008
0300472008
071472008
0IN4/2008
0714/2008
07/14/2008
071472008
07142008
0714/2008
07142008
071412008
07142008
0IN42008
07/08/2008
07142008
071472008
07K8/2008
071472008
07/08/2008
071472008
07/08/2008
071412008
07/08/2008
01422008
07/08/2008
071472008
07/08/2008
07N4r2008
0771472008
0714/2008
0771472008
07/08/2008
07142008
070872008
07N 42008
070872008
071472008
07/08/2008
07142008
070872008
071472008

Opus Group Subcontract (Laber and Materials)
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Construction Details - Building 3

AS2 Q7/08/2008
Tile Sheet - Building 1 s 071472008
Structure! Title Sheet - Building 1 s10 QIN472008
Titke Sheet Struchural Notes - Buijlding 3 §1.0 070872008
St of Special Enspections - Buikding 1 $1.1 071422008
St of Special Inspections - Building 3 811 07008/2008
Foundation Plan - West - Building 3 S20 0708/2008
Foundstion Plan - Quadrant A - Building s21 07N4/2008
Foundation Plan - Quadrant B - Building | S22 07N472008
Foundation Plan - Quadrant C - Building § §23 0711472008
Foundation Flan - Quadrant D - Building 1 8§24 071472008
Roof Framing Plan - West - Building 3 53.0 0710872008
Roof Framing Plan - Quadrant A - Building 1 S31 Q1N 4/2008
Roof Framing Plan - East - Building 3 S3.1 07/08/2008
Roof Framing Plan - Quadrent B - Building } S3.2 07N14/2008
Roof Framing Plan - Quadrant C - Building 1 833 0714/2008
Roof Framing Plen - Quadrant D - Building 83.4 Q71472008
Pancl] Elevations - Building 3 S40 07/0872003
Pancl Elevations « Building 1 841 07/14/2008
Pane] Elevations - Building 3 8§41 070812008
Panel Elevations - Building 1 842 07/14/2008
Panel Elevations - Building 3 $4.2 07/872008
Pane] Elevations - Building 1 S43 071472008
Sections & Details - Building 3 $43 070312008
Pane} Elevations - Building 1 844 071142008
Sections and Details - Building ) $45 071472008
Sections snd Details - Building 1 S5 0771472008
Sections & Details S5 07/08/2008
Section and Delails - Building | S6 0472008
Fleld Bulleting
Date Number Name
N/A

Opus Group Subcontract (Labor and Materials)

June 2005 Edition




Supolementy] Degign Dociunents
Dexcription

Full Projest Specification book

Sample Subcontract

General Conditions of Suboontract

Supplemental General Conditions of Subcontmct (une 2005 - Modified for Texas March, 9, 2006)
Special Conditions of Subcontract (Modified for 121 Lakepointe Croasing 5/23/2008)
Exhibit A - Lien Waivers (Pages [-1V)

Exhibit B - Sample Suboontractor Application for Paymers

Exhibit € - Centificatz of Insurance Sample

Subcontractor Pre-Qualification Statement (Modified 2/8/2008)

Instructions to Bidders

Bid Forms (Barthwork, Site Utlities, Striping)y

Project Schedule

DrawingLog

Other Documents
NA

Sub knowledges that Contractor has made available to Sub all of the Sub D

pertinent to its Work. Sub P that it has carefully examined the Subcontract Documents.

catl
This Subcantract includes, but is not limited to, the following items:
Provide lien releases from all second and third tier subcontractors/suppliers.
Cutbeck truck docks to paving subgreds.
Load & Export excess dirt.

ible for obtaining copies

Moisture condition building pads per Reed Engincering's 8/15/08 Soil Moisture Report. (Bldg 3 estimated depth is

80°)
Fine grede paving.
Demo existing paving for Bldg 1 expansion.
Provide and place 6* flex base cap for both building pads.
Altemute pricing 81 & #2 is aecepied.
wct excludes the following:
Esport of other subs’ spoils
Sidewelk excavation
Al erosion contrals (except silt fence)
Rock excavation
Testing
Water Meter

Sehedule, Subeontract s s ove the & Ui e

Sabcerdvact S reahdimn

Subcontract Recap
Sub-Job Number Sub-Job Name

97306.01 121 Lakepointe Crossing - General
Conditions - Phasc I

Opus Group Subcontract (Labor and Matcrials)

June 2005 Edition




(2] W)
Name Account Code Amount
Earthwork - Subcontract 97306.01-B20-02300.00-S $983,603.00

Total $983,603.00

1f requested by Cx Sut will provide additional units of work, as directed, st the unit prices set forth below. Unit prices will apply to all building construction and will
fude, without limitation, all is), labar, equipment, compensation, general conditions, benefits, overheed, clean-up, supervision, profit, parking, shop drawings, small tools and all
sales, use and other spplicable taxes. Unit prices do not include design. Unit prices will also apply to net quantity changes in the Work mads pursusnt to the Subcontract Documents.

“The following unit prices shall be in effect until :

UnitPrice ist
Name Rate Quantity UOM
Construction Entrance $2,000.00 Each
CutFill $2.73 Cuble Yd
Finc Grading Paving $0.05 SqFoot
Flex Base Cap (Bldg Pad) $5.10 $q Yard
Load & Export Excess Dint $3.34 Cublc Yd
MC Building Pad 52,6 Cublc Yd
If requested by C , Subx will promptly provide the el wark set forth below for the stated amownt. When requested by C the el work will become
part of the Wark defined in Paragraph 1 sbove,
Altsates
Libe Number Name Amount
] Add for (2) construction entrances $ 4,000.00
2 Add for silt fence install (maintained while on-site) $1,620.00
3 Backfili curbs utilizing onsite motcrial §20,591.00

The sitemate prices shall be in effect until

Alteraates Notes

END OF RIDER A

Opus Group Subcontract (Labor and Materials)

June 2005 Edition




121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase 2 / 97306.00
Earthwork

RIDER B

‘This Rider B is nttached 1o end made a part of the Subcontract between OPUSWenCnnstmdlonCorpondonnﬂRECuwComtmdbnl.?dawd&lﬂm.Al]cnpita!izzd
termsused but not defined in this Rider B have the meaning ascribed to them in the Subcontract or General Conditions of Subcontract, 68 spplicable. To the extent of any conflict
berween the provisions of this Rider B and the provisions of any other Subcontract Document, this Rider B shall be controlling.

Scction 1. Licensing,
Subcontractor represents and werrants that it and each of its Sub-subcontractors sre and will remain duly and validly licensed to the full extent required under all epplicable Laws
for the performence by each such party of their respective portion of the Work under this Subcontract, and that esch such party shall meintain such required license(s) in good
standing throughout the full end complets performance of the Work by such party heretnder. Subcontractor will submit proof of such licensure to Contrector upan request.

Scction 2. Change Orders.

Any “Change Order” shall be set forth in writing, on Contractor's form, signed by en euthorized representative of Contrector, and shall be executed by Contrector prior to
Sub P ding with the requested change in the Work under the sppliceble conditions of the Subcortract Documents.

Section 3. Pay When and If Pajd.

At all times Subcontsactor shall be paid anly to the extent that Contractor has been paid by Owmer for the Work performed by Sub Notwithstanding smy other
provision of this Subcontract, and notwithstanding any provisions between Contractor and Owner with respect to payment, the parties egree that payment by Owner to
Contractor shall be an express condition precedent to Contractor's obligation to pay Sub The pertics clearly and unambiguously agree that payment by Contractor to
Sub is expressly i upon C: receiving its funds from Owner, All payments to Subcontrector shall be made by the Contractor solely owt of the funds

lly received by the C from the Owner, end from no other source wh Sub knowledges that it is sharing, to the extent of payments to be made
to Subcontractor, m!hcnskthalOwnamayﬁulmmahmmmmwmmuwh&mmfmaﬂmammofﬂmek

Section 4. Title to Work

Title to all Work, including ials, equi| and sy covered by en Application for Peyment, whether incarporsted in the Project or not, will pass to Contractor and
Omerupmu:curhaot(n)mccnptofsud: (nct of my retainage), or (b) i ion of such Work into the Project.

Section 5. Indemsnification.

(a) Subjectto Subsections (b) and {¢) below, Sub will defend, indemnify and hold harmless Contractar, Owner and Architoct/Eagineer, and their respective officers,
directors, partners, members, agents, and employcees (cach, an "Indemnitec” and collectively, the "Indemnitees”) from and sgainst any and all cleims, demands, obligstions,
Mm!.mmcwl’unon.damaguecst;lmlnbmhamﬂm(mmmlm:mm:ys’fmandcostsmdothahgahm.med;&m.arhmugw
dispute resolution expenses), srising from or in any way with Sub Z3. ar non-pexfi of this Sub (all of the foregoing being refemed
toas "Claims”). Any such dzfense of en Indemnitee will be provided by Sub by lega! 1 bly satisfactory to such Indemnitce. Subject to Subsections (b)

and () below, Subcontrector's obligations to defend end indemnify (3) include (without limitation) all Claims, whether occurring before, during or after the performance of this
Subeantract, which arise from or relate to the activitics, products, actions or amissicns of Sub its Sub-sub , anyone directly or indircctly employed by
them, or anyone for whose acts any of them may be liable (collectively, the *Sub Parties*); (if) shall not be liraited in any way by eny limitstion on the amount ot
type of damages, compensation, or benefits paysble by or for Sub or any Sub Pearty under workers’ or workman's compensation acts, disability acts, other
emplayee benefits acts, or any insurance required to be carried by Sub under the Sub et Do s, and (ifi) specifically and expressly inchude (without
limization) any Claims caused in part by the negligence (whether active or pessive) or other misconduct of any Indemnitee, Suboontractor’s failure to procure specific
contractua] liability and other types of insurance for the benefit of any Indemnitee, as required under the Sub D erty, will not render the foregoing provisions
unenforceable under any appliceble liw. THE OBLIGATIONS OF SUBCONTRACTOR UNDER THE FOREGOING INDEMNIFICATION SHALL AFPLY TO ALL

MATTERS EXCEPT THOSE ARISING SOLELY FROM THE WILLFUL NEGLIGENCE OR MALICIOUS ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF THE INDEMNITEE,
INCLUDING MATTERS CAUSED BY THE ORDINARY NEGLIGENCE OF THE INDEMNITEE.

(b) Notwithstanding the provisians of Subsection (g) above, Sub is not obligated to indemnify an Indemnites for 8 Clsim which is ultimately determined, upon fina}
adjudicstion, scttlement or other resolution of the Claim (“Finally Determined®), to have been caused solely by the active negligenee o willful misconduct of thet Ind

provided, however, that this exception does not limit or relieve Subcontractor's dafenss obligations prioe to the Claim being so Finally Determined of Subcontractor's obligations
to indemnify ell other Indemnitees whith are not Finally Determined to have perticipated in such negligence or misconduct,

() The partics intend that Sub ar’s indemnity and def obligations under this Subcontract will be enforced o the fullest extent ellowsble under spplicsble lew, and
agree thet if any of the provisions of this Scction are, to any extent, held to be invalid, illegal 6r unenforoeable for any reason, any remaining pestion therenf and all other
provisions of this Section will not be affected by such holding, but will remain velid and in fores to the fullest extent parmitted by low.

Section 6. Payments Withheld.

Newwithstanding enything to the contrary in this Subcantract, Contractor shall retain ten percent (10%) of the entire Suboantract Sum until thirty (30) days following Final
Completion of the entire Project by withholding ten percent (10%) of each progress payment.
OWCC Subeontract Form Rider B (Texas)
Rider BPage 1 of 2

Februrary 2008 Edition




121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase 2/ 97306.00
Earthwork

Section 7. Payment Bond

Any payment bonds required by C under this Sub will fully comply with all requisements of Section 53.201 et. seq. of the Texas Property Code.

Section 8. Limitations.

1€ anty limitation of time spplicable to Sub ined in this Sub far the bringing of any action, the enforcement of any remedy, oc the recovery of eny clsim

is prohibized or invalid by or under applicable law, then such provision shall b reformed and in that event no suit or ection shall be commenced or maintainable i respest of
such action, remedy or claim unless commenced within two years and onc day after such ceuse of action, remedy or claim sccrues,

END OF RIDER B

OWCC Subcontract Form Rider B (Texas)

Februrary 2008 Edition
Ridet B Page 2 of 2




121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase 2 / 97306.00
Earthwork

RIDER C

This Rider C is aitached to and made 8 part of the Subcontrmct between OPUS West Construction Corparation, and RE Cupp Construction LP dated 0827/2008, All capitalized
terms used but not defined in this Rider “C™ have the meaning ascribed to them in the Subcontrect or Generel Conditions of Subcontract, as spplicable.

1 Liability/Werker's Compensation Insurance. Prior to % the Work, Subx shall p end in during the progress of the Work and any periods of
warranty and additional work performed by Subcontractor, insurence that will protect sgainst claims for bodily injury, desth, damege to or other & arising out of
orin with the perfc of the Work (including wamanty and additional wark) by Subcontractor, Sub-subcontractor ar by snyone employed by any of them, or by
nnymforwhoscnmmyo!dm may be liable, Sub ’s Liability i maybcmmamedmsmbm&mofmnymdmbmﬂapohmqandlhecoﬁofmh
i abell be i in the Subcantrect Sum. Sub L

*s polici shall have the foll limits, end
Workers' Campensstion

h

Ropetly

of B

)

@ Statutary Limits

Employer's Liability, inchiding *Stop Gap* coversge
and USL&H if applicable

Commercigl General Liability

(Electrical, HVAC, Pt Fire Pr
Steel Erection, Elevatar, Excavating,
Roofing, Foundation and Curtain Wall Subcontractars)

Commercial General Liability
(All Other Subcontractors)

$1,000,000 each accident
$1,000,000 disease-policy limit
$1,000,000 disesse-cach employee

$5,000,000 each occurrence

$5,000,000 7 sgsregate
$5,000,000 general wmmm\m $2,000,000
per project)

KYr) 1000 d

$2,000,000 cach occurrence
$2,000,000 p dop

) 0]

sggregale

$2,000,000 general ewe@lc (per project)
Commercial Automobile Lisbility $1,000,000 any one scciders or loss

Professiomal Liebility (to ths extent required of Subcontractar
under the Subcontract Documents)

$1,000,000 each claim
$1,000,000 srmzal sggregate

The G

ial General Liability i equired under Paregraph 1(s) will () be on 15O Farm OG 00 01 o its cquivelent, (if) include overege for products/completed

p (iii) be i “l‘orapenodofﬂlrec(s)ycamaﬂaeomplcnonofﬂwwmCw)spccxﬁcallyeovans insured contracts® the Subcantractor's mdemnity
obligations as set forth in this Subcontract and cther ities d by the Sub under the Sub D and (v) provide a $2,000,000
minimum general aggregate limit of lisbility on a per project basis.

The C ia] A bile Lighility quired under Peragreph §(a) will inchude coverage for all owned, hired and non-owned sutomobiles. Professional Lisbility,
if applicable to the Subcontrastor’s Work, shall be maintained far o period of thres (3) years after completion of the Weork. Any retroactive date on such Professiora)

Liability palicy shall be prior to the commencement of ey Work under this Subcontract.

Employes’s Liability, Commercm] General Liability end A bile Liability i way be ged under lick
combination of underlying policies with the balance provided by an Excess or Umbrella Lisbility policy.

for the full

dorbya

iy

4,

The Sub shatl its Col
Qvna’(mdodussswfmlly

* under the Sub *s |
the Ovmer. The *sdditional insured® end
equivalent and will include age for

ial General Liability, Commercial Automobilc Lisbility, and Umbrells/Excess Liability policiesto add the Contractor and the

quired by the Sub D \u'sddi!iomlimumds'.Smhhswmaaﬁordedmthemwrandﬁmu'addiﬁoml
Lici willbepsimnrymmmmwa.«wnﬁhﬁmwhh.myi:mmupmdmedormahhimdbydxs&mmaarw

to Sut £1% tal General Liability policy will be 0n SO Form 20 10 07 04 snd 20 37 0704 ot their

and

S

d
14

)

All insurance policies required wnder Paregraph 1 ormch)cmmctDomnmumllObcmmdbymmmceaompmuma!havem/\u Best rating of A- VI or better
and (ii) contzin a provision that coverage afforded dwe\mda'shnllnotbn mncclled or zestrictive modifications added, without thisty (30) days prior written notice by
certified mail 1o the C If Sub failsto p and in the i covernge required herein, Contractor may, but shall not be obligated to, obtain

such insurance and either charge all costs for such insurence 10 the Subcontractor of offset the costs of such innurance against amounts due Subcontrector under the
Subcontract.

'

Certificates of Insurance will b filed with the Contrector prior to the start of the &xbconmorsWorkmﬂme_)wSu Sthanﬁeetuoﬂnmnncewmbemnfm
und substanoe scoeptable to the Contractor and will provide satisfaetory evidence that the Sub has d with all i
Contractos’s, Owner's and any other required parties stahs as *additional fnsureds®,

)

4 =y

Tude Stih

d herein is

C

may

from the Project Site and withhold payments to Subcantractor until o properly
dby C

d certificate of i

It is understood and egrecd that the i and limits
specified within the Subcontract dncumcmormderlaw

quired by this Sub shall not limit the extent of Subcontractor’s responsibilitics and lisbilities

Opus Group Subcontract (Labor and Materials) June 2005 Edition




c 'g Builder's Risk |

Unlcuothuwiscwwidcdhﬂn“ D C willmbuildn":ri:k' to be purchascd and maintained with 8 "causes of loss® or equivalent
policy form ing work to be p d by C (including those ng for or under Contractor) ot the Project Site to the full insursble value thereof, ans
replacement cost basis and subject to ressanable deductibles. Covered "causes of loss® means risles of direct physical Joss or damags to covered property unless specificatly
exeluded or limited under the policy. This insurance will includs the interests of Owner, Contractor, Sub and Sub-sub in respect to the work to be
performed by Contractor at the Project, and shall insure against perils of fire (with extended coverags), theft, vandalism, malicious mischicf, collapse, earthquake, flood,
windstorm, temporary falsewark, shoring snd forms and debris removal, and such other matters as are insured agains? in the form of the policy mainteined by Contractor.
Unless specifically provided i writing, such insurance will not include coverage for sny property, str ) and (whether real or p 1) owned by the Ownerar
third patties existing &3 of commencement of Cantractor’s work or otherwise, Contractor will canry earthquake and flood i if Contractor deems it appropsiate,

To the extent of coverage afforded by builder's risk or any other property or equipment floater insurance epplicable to the Work or the Project or equipment used in the
performance of the Work or Project, regardizss of whether such insurance is owned by or for the benefit of Subcontractor, Contractor or Owner oc their respective
subcontrectors end agents, Contractor and Subcontractor sgree to weive all rights against (1) eech other end any of their sub sub-sub egentsand
cmployees, each of the other, and (2) the Owner and any of its b %, agents and employees, whether under subrogation or otherwise, for Loss or
damage to the extent covered by such insurance, except such rights as they may have to the proceeds of such insurance, If policies of insuwence sefeed to in this paragraph
require an endorseraent to provide for contimied coverege wheze there is 8 waiver of subrogation, then the owners of such policies will cause them to be so cndorsed. A waiver
of subrogation shall be effective as to a pasty even though that party wauld atherwisc have a duty of indemnification, contractual or otherwise, did not pey the insurance
peemium directly or indirectly, and whether or not the party hed en insurable interest in the property damaged.

1 (i) the Project suffers an insurable loss, (i) the loss is dus in part to the negligence of Subcentractor snd (iii) en insurance deductible amount (ot to exceed $25,000.00) is
applied to the loss payable under buﬂda"s risk or cthes property insumnce epplicsble to the Project, Subcontractar will be liable to Contractar for the deductible amount;

b , C may, in its discretion, apportion the deductible amount among other partics responsible for the loss. Sub will promptly pay C: upon
Jdemand, for eny such deductible amount.md&wmmyoﬂxlﬂwdduublemmagammyammduc“ b under the Sut Neither C

nor Owner represents that builder's risk or property e, if any, spplicable to the Project ox the Work is adequate to protect the intevests of Subcantractor. It is
Subcontractar's obligation to determine whether it should purchase and maintain supplementary property inswance to protect its interests in the Work.

Any insured loss is to be adjusted by Owner and Contrector and made payeble to Cantractor, 8s trustee, o to Owner and Cantractor, &s joint trustees {og the jnsureds, as their
interests may appear, subject to the requi of any applicable martgage or loss payable clause.

Sub hereby rel and agrees to defend and indemnify Contractor end Owner from sll claims for loss or damage to or Jess of use of Subcontractor’s property in ar

about the Project Site and shall purchase such insurance in respect thereio ss Suboontractor deems sppropriate. Subcontractor shall require 8 similar relesse and indemnity by
Sub-subcontractors.

END OF RIDER C

Opus Group Subcontract (Labor and Materials) June 2005 Edition
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@ OP‘.S@ OFES West Constraciinn Carpavaion

SUBCONTRACT CHANGE URDER

Change Order Date: 12/01/2008
Change Order ¥: 1
To Subcontract Agreement dated: 08/27/2008

TO: RE Cupp Construction LP PROJECT: 121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase 2

1320 N. White Chapel Bivd. 2525 E. State Hwy 121
Southlake, TX 76092 Lewisville, TX 75056

CHANGE DETAILS
Item Description

1 Based on the topography plan by JBI, there was an additional 6,340cy of excess dirt that RE
CUPP had to remove from the site.

SCHEDULE
Compieticn date of original contract will not be adjusted, unless noted herein,

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Cost Code Previous Amount B r
97306.01-B20-02300.00-S $983,603.00 $24,346.00

Earthwork
CON-97306.00-7

02300

Amount
$24,346.00

§24,346.00

Curreat Contract Amount
$1,007,949.00

$983,603.00 $24,346.00

Original Contract Amount.

$1,007,949.00

Previousty Approved Change Orders

$983,603.00

Amount this Change Order.

$0.00

Contract Amount to Date.

$24,346.00

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Please sign and return all original copies

RE Cupp Ccmsm.;ctk%b A-/ OPUS West Constyuction Corporation
| S

$1,007,949.00

?av\g{_cu‘pp 12-3-08 Travis Bradley /

Printed Name Date Printed Name
Reference this change order number on all Application for Payment documents,

[2-§ -o%

Printed On: 12/01/2008

Page 1 of |




OPUS % OPUS West Construction Corporation

SUBCONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Change Order Date: 12/22/2008 ‘ Earthwork
Change Order #: 2 CON-97306.00-7
To Subcontract Agreement dated: 08/27/2008 02300
TO: RE Cupp Construction LP PROJECT: 12} Lakepointe Crossing Phase 2
1320 N. White Chapel Blvd. - " 2525E. State Hwy 121
Southlake, TX 76092 Lewisville, TX 75056
CHANGE DETAILS
Item Description Amount
1 RE CUPP was directed to perform the following extras to their contract; 1) There were 1,560cy of $12,955.00

excess dirt that needed to be removed off-site = $5,990. 2) Fine grade paving in the truck court

area after Wright Construction installed their site utilities (this cost wil} be back charged to
Wright) = $6,965.

. $12,955.00
SCHEDULE
Completion date of original contract will not be adjusted, unless noted herein,
CONTRACT SUMMARY
Cost Code Previous Amount This Change Order Current Contract Amount
97306.01-B20-02300.00-S $1,007,949.00 . $12,955.00 $1,020,904.00
$1,007,949.00 $12,955.00 $1,020,904.00
Original Contract Amount..................... $983,503.00
Previously Approved Change Orders.... $24,346.00
Amount this Change Order...... $12,955.00
Contract Amoeunt to Date, $1,020,904.00
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
Please sign and return all original copies
RE Cupp Consu'uc:izni,i- OPUS West ConZuction Corporation
QQ ) & \\k UWe o lz-23 .- ¥ Travis Bradley /_2’.23 —0/‘
Pricted Name  \ A Date Printed Name Date

Reference this change order number on all Application for Payment documents.

Printed On: 12/22/2008 Page 1 of 1




‘ l

® | [ 7
. @ OPUS OPUS West Construction Corporation

SUBCONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Change Order Date: 03/09/2009 - Earthwork
Change Order #: 3 MAK 1 7 2008 97306.00-7
To Subcontract Agreement dated; 08/27/2008

TO: RE Cupp Construction LP PROJECT: 121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase 2
1320 N. White Chape! Blvd. 2525 E. State Hwy 121
Southlake, TX 76092 Lewisville, TX 75056

02300

CHANGE DETAILS
Item Description Amount

1 RE CUPP was directed to perform the following: 1) Haul-off of 3,460cy of extra dirt & unused top $16,407.00

soil from site. 2) Fine grading on adjacent site where we stock piled the project dirt. 3) Haul-off
of concrete & trash located during excavation of site.

§16,407.00
SCHEDULE

Completion date of original contract will not be adjusted, unless noted herein.

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Cost Code Previous Amount This Change Order Current Contract Amount
97306.01-B20-02300.00-S $1,020,904.00 $16,407.00 $1,037,311.00

$1,020,904.00 $16,407.00 §1,037,311.00

Original Contract Amount

$983,603.00
$37,301.00
$16,407.00
§1,037,311.00

Previously Approved Change Orders

Amount this Change Order.

Contract Amount.to Date

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Please sign and retur all original copies

RE Cupp Construction LP OPUS West Consthion Corporation

|74
R /
Qv & \.\\A\ QQ 3 -{2 *\ Travis Bradley 7"/5’07
N Date

Printed Name \ M Date Printed Name

Reference this change order nuftiber on all Application for Payment documents.

The work covered by this Subcontract Change Order will be performed under the same terms and conditions as those in the Subcontract Agreement.
Subcontractor agrees this Subcontract Change Order is inclusive of all Subcontractor’s claims for additional compensation for work heretofore authorized
or performed beyond the scope of the Subcontract Agreement as amended this date. No other claims wil} be accepted by Contractor.

ECEIVE
MAR 1 7009
OPUS WEST - DALLAS
T T

age 1 0

Printed On: 03/09/2009
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% OPUS.

Project Neme: 121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase 2

SUBCO] CTOR APPLICATION FO &)

Project Number: 97306

Subcontracor: RE Cupp Construction LP

Date of Application:

Supplier & 1007851

_3-25 - 2009

Addres: 1320N, Whita Chepel Blvd.

A

Application Number:

Southlake, TX 76092

Perlod From:

3-31- 07 PericaTa:

Phone: 817.416-969%¢

OPUS West Comstruction Corporation
Attn : Accounts Payable

15455 N. Dallas Parkway. Suitz 450
Addison. TX 75001

Remittsnce Address :

CONTRACT INFORMATION

T‘_( o \\‘;‘— \\ S

Ay
Inu?'osl-os-oc/q— A

3-3(1-09

Charoe Qe y

ITEM

SALES TAX (S)fif appbicable) TOTAL (5)

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

$983,603.00

OPUS APPROVED CHANGE ORDER thru # 3

$53,708.00

CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE TOTAL

51.037,31).00

PLICATI JION

Total Completed & Stored to Date

Less Retaimage

Total Earmed fess Retainage (A - B)

Less Previous Billings (previous req's line C)

Current Payment Due (C - D)

Balance to Finish, Plus Retainage (H - A + B)

Current Gross Amount Completed This Period
SUBCONTRACTOR:

RE Cupp Comstruction LP

s ||037|3l|.00

s -

5433 590
s ~o

s_ (93 13110

s 123731t 60

s_103,73vi0 ® f—k“ (NG

Supplier #

1007651

. BY:

DATE:

03-aAY%-069

APPLICATION BREAKDOWN

TE2S SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED IN ORDER FOR THIS PAYMENT TO BE PROCESSED BY OPUS

Accomm Code Deseription

Work Campleted

From
Previous
Applicstion

Towl Work
Comol

! 4

This Period

Net Payment

1+G

$1,037,311,00

o313 1,037,311.00

$1,07511.00

1,031 1, 637,3it. 00

ki

1 A

Entered By :

Approved By :

Accounting

Project Manager

G/LExp

Printed On: 03/1072009
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EXHIBIT A (Page 3 of 4) j

CONDlleNAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON FINAL PAYMENT

Project: | R | éﬂx\(%(?a :'N)Yk\ Q.;G\oss't&q\\_@\\qst'é\
JobNo: 31739

On receipt by the undersigned of a - check from
SPWS  WeST Vol ®

{Naior of Chock)
in the sum of {103 13; (o
TAsmoumt of Check
payable to R.< . Luge Nonsta .
{Payee or Payess of Check)

and when the check has been properly endorsed and has been paid by the
bank on which it is drawn, this document becomes effective to release any
Mechanic's Lien, any state or federal statutory bond right, any private bond right,

any claim for payment and any rights under any similar ordinance, rule or statute
related to claim or payment rights for persons in the undersigned's position that

the undersigned has on the job of QP uwS WTST Co®T.

] (Owner)
jocated at 2525 E .%‘\tﬂa)r\wq 120 LewisuiMa, \x
{Job Description) i 1505Y%
to the following extent. This release covers the final payment to the undersigned
for all labor, services, equipment or materials furnished to the jobsite or to

SGFUS WesT K@

(Person with whom undorsigned conlracied))

except for disputed claims in the amount of $ OO . Before any
recipient of this document relies on il, the person should verify evidence of
payment to the undersigned.

The undersigned warrants that he either has already paid or will use the
monies he receives from this payment to promptly pay in full all of his
laborers, subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers for all work, materials,
equipment or services provided for or to the above referenced project up to the

date of this waiver. R. E. CUPP CONSTRUCTION, L.P.
1320 N. WHITE CHAPEL BLYD.
3252009 SOUTHLAKE, TX 76092
{Date) {Company Name)
(Signature)

Rondy Qu 8@\?»143 .
\ itte)




CONTINUATION PAGE Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: 121 Lakepointe Crossing 08-044 APPLICATION #: 6 Final
121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase 2 DATE OF APPLICATION: 03/25/2008

Payment Application containing Contractor's signature is attached. PERIOD THRU: 03/31/2009
. PROJECT #s: - 97306

[ D | E F G H }
COMPLETED WORK LAN
STORED TOTAL BALANCE RETAINAGE

AMOUNT NT MATERIALS | COMPLETED AND TO !
s | TS oERIOD |NoTINDORE)|  STORED COMPLETION | (If Variable)
(D+E+F) (C-G)

PERIODS

A B

CHEDUL
WORK DESCRIPTION S >_$W.Dczdm °

Clear, Grub & Utllize onsite $7,483.00 $7.483.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,483.00 $0.00

Clear, Grub & Export Strippings $34,367.00 $34,367.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,367.00 $0.00

Cut & Fill Site $17,420.00 $17,420.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,420.00 $0.00

Cutback Truck Docks to paving $28,379.00 $28,379.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,379.00 $0.00
subgrade

Load & Export Common $159,821.00 $159,821.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1569,821.00 $0.00

8' MC @ Bldg B Per Travis & Bldg $313,967.00 $313,967.00 $0.00 $0.00 $313,967.00 $0.00

A Per Geotech

Fine Grade Paving $24,682.00 $24,692.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,692.00 $0.00

Demo Concrete Paving $21,581.00 $21,581.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,581.00 $0.00

Provide & Place 6"-Base @ Pad $345,780.00 $345,780.00 $0.00 $0.00 $345,780.00 $0.00

Engineering/Staking for R.E. $24,493.00 $24,493.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,493.00 $0.00

Cupp's Scope only
Construction Entrance $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00

Silt Fence $1,620.00 $1,620.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,620.00 $0.00

co# $24,346.00 $24,346.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,346.00 $0.00

CO#2 $12,955.00 $12,855.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,955.00 $0.00

co#3 $16,407.00 $16,407.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16.407.00 $0.00

TOTALS $1,037.311.00 | $1,037,311.00 $1,037,311.00 $0.00

CONTINUATION PAGE FOR PAYMENT APPLICATION QSS, INC, DOCUMENT




SUBCONTRACTOR'S SUBS & SUPPLIERS LIEN RELEASE L.OG

OR: ﬁ.ﬁ.ﬂuﬁﬂ@ Lo netwn, L.0. APPLICATION NO.:

CONTRACT DATE: 3~z -09 APPLICATION DATE:

CONTRACT AMOUNTA 883,60 3 .= . PERIOD TO:
PROJECTNAMEMND: (2 LaKe, Pa vl Unressiw wo::owbhw.\ 30k PROIECTNO: QN3G Y,
A B D ] E G
WORK COMPLEYED TOTAL
SUBCONTRACTOR NAME DESCRIPTION OF WORK FROM PREVIOUS

COMPLETED AND RETAINAGE LIEN RELEASE
APPLICATION(D +| THIS PERIOD | STORED TO DATE

o% RECEIVED
£) i)
Nl  QowmcrdXe L omerale, oWl 45316 2985314
1o @W.MLA Nbcﬁ.a/o.o?ph,%w/ sy Na.pce ﬂbvno.ow
,.. r—\?m Mov-"1 Fucking

2220.0%
lﬁlﬁcrr_w’fw 165 033 %Y 165 033. 8Y
m_m.mWth\ a.&au?cw

“Trucking BIN.LD
— ~)
ﬁ{...w.s,[

| J

~13, 93503
T3
» §op. ¢4

38000/

PROJECT TOTAL

PAConstnactiontadastes DocumentstBid DocsHib - Both - Sub Sub-Suppliers Lien Release Log - Revisag 10-8:07.1s




Page 1

PAYMENT APPLICATION
TO: Opus West Construction Corp. PROJECT 121 Lakepointe Crossing 08-044 APPLICATION # 6 Final Distribution to:
NAME AND 424 Lakepointe Crossing Phase 2 PERIOD THRU: 03/31/2009 D OWNER

15455 N. Dallas Parkway Sulte 450 LOCATION:
Addison, TX 75001 2525 E. State Hwy 121 PROJECT #s: 97306 [ ARCHITECT
Lewisville, TX 75056

: h
w.m mewxwm:hmﬂcodg LP ARCHITECT: DATE OF CONTRACT:  08/28/2008 m CONTRACTOR
1320 N. WHITE CHAPEL BLVD. B
SOUTHLAKE, TX 76092
FOR: Earthwork

Contractor's signature below is his assurance to Owner, concerning the payment herein applied for,

CONTRACTOR'S SUMMARY OF WORK that: (1) the Work has been performed as required In the Contract Documents, (2) all sums
previously paid to Contractor under the Contract have been used to pay Contractor's costs for labor,

Application Is made for payment as shown below. materlals and other obligations under the Contract for Work previously paid for, and (3) Contractor is
. Continuation Page is attached. legally entitled to this payment.

1. CONTRACT AMOUNT $983,603.00 | CONTRACTOR: R.E. CUPP CONSTRUCTION,LP.

. SUM OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS $63,708.00 By:

Randy Cupp, President

State of:
. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED $1,037,311.00
TARRANT

(Column G on Continuation Page) County of:
RETAINAGE: Subscribed and swom to before

a. 0.00% of Completed Work me this day of
(Columns D + E on Continuation Page)
b. 0.00% of Material Stored ZOan Public:
(Golumn F on Coninuallon Page) My Commission Expires: ~ 02-01-2013
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or

Column | on Continuation Page) $0.00 {ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION

. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED LESS RETAINAGE $1.037,311.00  { Acchitect's signature below is his assurance to Owner, concerning the payment herein applied for,
{Line 4 minus Line 5 Total) that: (1) Architect has inspected the Work represented by this Application, (2) such Work has been
completed to the extent indicated in this Application, and the quality of workmanship and materials
. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT APPLICATIONS $633.579.90 | conforms with the Contract Documents, (3) this Application for Payment accurately states the amount
of Work completed and payment due therefor, and (4) Architect knows of no reason why payment

$103,731.10 _ should not be mads.

CERTIFIED AMOUNT.

{If the certified amount is different from the payment dus, you should attach an explanation.
Initial all the figures that are changsd to match the certified amount.)

2
3. CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT (Line 1 +/- 2) $1,037,311.00 ~
4

. PAYMENT DUE

. BALANCE TO COMPLETION
(Line 3 minus Line 6)

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved in ARCHITECT:
previous months $53,708.00 $0.00 By: .
Y. Date:

Total approved this month $0.00 $0.00 . . -
TOTALS $53.708.00 $0.00 Neither this Application nor payment applied for hereln is assignable or negotiable. Payment shall
Bhvicd : _ be made only to Contractor, and is without prejudics to any rights of Owner or Contracter under

NET CHANGES $53,708.00 the Contract Documents or otherwise.

PAYMENT APPLICATION QSS, INC. DOCUMENT




®
% OPUS.

SUBCO| CTOR APPLICATIO] R PA
Projed Name: 121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase 2 Project Number: 97306
Subconfractor: RE Cupp Construstion LP Date of Application: 03-25-200%
Suppli #: 1007551
Addres: 1320 N, White Chapel Bivd. Application Number: s
Southlake, TX 76092 Period From: O1=0 (=~ 0F Period To: 03-3¢ .cﬁ
Phone: 817-416-9696
Remitance Address : OPUS West Consuuction Carporation
Attn ;. Accounts Payable -It -
15455 N. Dallas Paskway, Suite 450 Thnv O%0 - 08»044'5
Addison, TX 75001
CONTRACT INFORMATION
ITEM SALES TAX (3)(if applicable) TOTAL ()
(ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT 593}.603.(1!
OPUS APPROVED CHANGE ORDER thru # 3 $53.708.00
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE TOTAL $1,037,311.00
APPLICATION INFORMATION
A Total Completed & Stored to Date s | ; 037' 3‘ l.oo
B leu Retsinage 10 % s___lo? 73170
C  Total Earned less Retalmage (A - B) ’ s 433 $74.90
D LessPrevious Billings (previous req’s e C) s_90q 411.5¢
E  Current Payment Due (C-D) . s 24’”03‘3‘
F  Balance to Finish, Plus Retsinage (H - A + B) s_ 10313110
G Current Gross Amount Compieted This Period S,
SUBCONTRACTOR: REQowmcﬁgLP Supplicr#: 1007651
DATE: 83 -A%-2009
PLICATIO)] KDOWN
THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED IN ORDER FOR THIS PAYMENT TO BE PROCESSED BY OPUS
Work Comapleted
Accoun Code Description CurrentCangact From Total Work Percert Reuinage This | Net Paymens
Amount Provious This Pericd Compl Compl Applicati
Application
1+ AlK G-K
D730601-B200000.00-5 | Exrtrwank - Sud e I 26,7040 | 1,037310a0] 06 2673249 | 29 102-3L
Total SO0 [ ote . ol 26780 4e | 103310, | l0o 2062308 | a4, 10334
B ) g A ) X £
Entered By: Approved By :
Accounting Date Project Manager Date

GLExp

Printed On: 031072009

Page




Page 2 of 2

CONTINUATION PAGE
PROJECT: 121 Lakepointe Crossing 08-044 APPLICATION #: 5
121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase 2 DATE OF APPLICATION: 0372512009
- . . PERIOD THRU: 03/31/2009
Payment Application contai Contractor's signature is attached.
y pplication containing Contra [¢] PROJECT #s: 97308
A B C b T E F G H [
SCHEDULED COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
MATERIALS |COMPLETED AND| COMP. TO '
"TEM # WORK DESCRIPTION AMOUNT N | T oeRiOD |(NOTINDORE)]  STORED | (G/C)| coMPLETION | (fVariable)
PERIODS (D+E+F) (C-G)
1 Clear, Grub & Utilize onsite $7.483.00 $7,483.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,483.00 100% 30.00
2 Clear, Grub & Export Strippings $34,367.00 $34,367.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,367.00 100% $0.00
3 Cut & Fill Site $17,420.00 $17,420.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.420.00 100% $0.00
4 Culback Truck Docks to paving $28,379.00 $28,379.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,379.00] 100% $0.00
subgrade
5 Load & Export Common $159,821.00 $159,821.00 $0.00 $0.00 $159,821.00 100% $0.00
6 8' MC @ Bldg B Per Travis & Bldg $313,967.00 $313,967.00 $0.00 $0.00 $313,967.00 100% $0.00
A Per Geotech
7 Fine Grade Paving $24,692.00 $24,692.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,692.00 100% $0.00
8 Demo Concrete Paving $21,581.00 $21,581.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,581.00 100% $0.00
9 Provide & Place &" Base @ Pad $345,780.00 $335,406.60 $10,373.40 $0.00 $345,780.00 ] 100% $0.00
10 Engineering/Staking for R.E. $24,493.00 $24,493.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,493.00 100% $0.00
Cupp's Scope only
11 Construction Entrance $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000001{ 100% $0.00
12 Silt Fence $1,620.00 $1,620.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,620.00 100% $0.00
13 co# $24,346.00 $24,346.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,346.00 | 100% $0.00
14 co#2 $12,955.00 $12,955.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,955.00 100% $0.00
15 CO#3 $16,407.00 $0.00 $16,407.00 $0.00 $16,407.00 100% $0.00
TOTALS $1,037,311.00 | $1.010,530.60 $26,780.40 $0.00 $1,037.311.00 |  100% $0.00

CONTINUATION PAGE FOR PAYMENT APPLICATION

QSS, INC. DOCUMENT




SUBCONTRACTOR'S SUBS & SUPPLIERS LIEN RELEASE LOG

APPLICATION NO.:

SUBCONTRACTOR: R.E . Uugpe Ta nstwn, L.¢.
CONTRACT DATE: I~21-0 M APPLICATION DATE:
CONTRACT AMOUNTA 383 b0 3 .o o . PERIQD TO:
PROJECT NAMENO: [ 7\ La e, Ra e Laoss: zw@_JDmPN.\ M 30l PROJECTNO: QM 30\,
A A . ) D E G i 3
WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
CONTRA FROM PREVIOUS COMPLETEDAND| RETAINAGE | LIENRELEASE
sua CTOR NAME DESCRIPTIONOF WORK |\ ppLICATION (D +| THIS PERIOD | STORED TO DATE 0% RECEIVED
£ (DAE+F)
R I Uatoa alef
NC< CowscreXe Comerele sl [2463¢ | [Tot-¥o | 295304 PPL
. R ’ A Ml Uneondt 9/ 08
(& @ wN N\.bcﬂvloz:?o\n‘/@/ SiLY Naves (AR 2e- 0¥ = . RA220.0¥ — cng- 1ok
. _ . —_— . UncodcmAly
Jl‘.x Mac 1 rueking . TCv el ne 1s2,36t2x | 10,112.¢7 [{09,033-8Y - i 0%
\w c . 6 n ™ - . - Co=d nfof
L9 ncr‘n cushed Conerete Fleybas.e . 2, 984 (¥ | 030.35 | 73 qa0.03 o 13{ok
A enmes, Trsley Zw Trucking IS L3 — £15.03 - Con. "lo¥
-
Rewrsd One p\w,@\,. Readed 3§ 00. 64 - 3%00-6df — Cad. “{o¥
PROJECT TOTAL

PACanstuctioniaster Documents\id Docs\Bb - Both - Sub Sub-Suppliers Lien Release Log - Revisad 10-8-07.11s




FEDB-16-20B2 ©9:44R FROM: d"tu ¢ J J0:19722434353 P.2

{
) 7\

FEB 1 & 2004

EXHIBIT A (Page 1 of 4)

CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESBS PAYMENT

Projoct: 1 | & “\(—&.@Q-MMM N

Job No.: 9 Ao,

On receipt by the undersigned of a check from

" - " . L .@ )
r
in the sum of P 2030, &Y (Tpe 115921 + uchﬁ
. {Amount of Check}
payable to Bia Coby, Crusa ede
{

{Payes or Payssa of Check)

and when the check has been properly endorsed and has been pald by the
bank on which it is drawn, this document becomes effective to release any
Mechanic's Lien, any state or federal statutory bond right, any private bond right,

any claim for payment and any rights under any simllar ordinance, rule or statute
related to claim or payment rights for persons in the undersigned's position that

the undersigned has on the job of Qpus Wa.st. Cos

-9

located at A525 E .Sﬁq‘\'g\ik wy___ J Lewoicuitle 5as b
(Job Descriplion)

to the following extent. This release covers a progress payment for all
labor, sewvices, equipment or materials fumished to the jobslte or 1o

RE.RNupe Nonste . !% 19 through 02 -29-09
{Parcon with whom undsmigha 80) [Dals}

onlyy, and does not cover any refenllons, pending modifications and changes or
llems fumished after that date. Before any receplent of this document relies on
il, the person should verify evidence of payment to the undersigned.

The undersigned warrants that he elther has already paid or will use the
monles he receives from this payment 1o promptly pay in full all of his
laborers, subcontractors, materiaimen and suppliers for all work, materials,
equipment or services provided for or 1o the above referenced project up to the

date of this waiver.

2-18-09 ) Bie da:+q Crosned Conarede

(Dato) {Company Name)

(Signature)

e < /'é’; /}/a-t 7=
(Title)




DEC-29-2688 B3:17P FROM:
' . (W T0:8172702413

L
s

EXHIBIT A (Pege ) of4)

CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Project: (21 La.kj@ag;ml-e, CFOSS ! ;‘lg ?Iwue. P
Job No.: 97 20 ¢

On recaipt by the  undersigned of

2
in the sum of [Fol-¥o
Thmom o Grack)

payable to ﬁ(“é ﬁﬂgic:fc (-Igv.'*fgou ¢ [Giol
(Payos of Payess of Che

and when the check has been properly endorssd and has been pald by the
bank on which 1t is drawn, this document becomes offective to release any
Mechanic's Lien, any state or federal statutory bond right, any private bond right,
any claim for payment and any rights under any similar ordinance, rule or statute
related to clalm or payment rights for persons in the undersigned’s position that

the undersigned has on the job of - m West Consty
. {Owner)

located at 2sace, Stebe thoy 12, Lewisville, Ty 7807k
{

(9t Descnpicn)
fo the following extent. This relsase covers 'a progress payment for &l
labor, services, equipment or materials fumished to the Jobsite or to

R-E-Cufz%wzi—t’- wpP- through 12 -31-0 %
Parson with whom Undareigned contractsd) {Usle)
only, and does not cover any retentions, pending modifications and changes or
tems fumished after that date. Before any recepient of this document relies on
it, the person should verify evidence of payment to the undersigned.

The undersigned warrants that he either has already paid or will use the
monies he receives from this payment to promptly pay in full all of his
laborers, subcontractors, materialmen and suppllers for sll work, materials,
equipment or services provided for or to the sbove referenced project up to the

date of this waiver.

(MaKaT of Chwck

12.- 29 -0% Aoz Conerale

(Date) ' (Company Name)

JAN 0 5 2008 Sigriature)

credit Depart rYu/\,Jr
e




EXRIBIT A (Page 1 of 8)
‘ FER 1 4 ’00e
CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT
Project: ‘ \ ib\ Yk ‘-., 2
Job No.: q T30 \D

receipt by the undersigned of a check from
PLE Q’ur)m Constix.. L@ ;

in the sum of 6 Q5. o

payable i{o (8]

(et oT CHacK]

[Amound,of Check) _ i
' T‘ ces® to5 “'l b ‘U
{Payes or of ) =7
and when the check has been properly endorsed and has been paxd QB t;nze
bank on which #t is drawn, this document becomes effective to release any
Mechanic's Lien, any state or federal statutery bond right, any private bond right,
any claim for payment and any rights ‘under any simiiar ordinance, rule or statule
related to claim or payment rights for persons in the undersignsi's position that

the undersigned has on the job of Q@“ s We.§
{Oviner)
tocated at QA5Q25 E S"{Q’\'e\‘iwu ' 21, Lewsutle j; lg 758 b
(Job:Desadription)

to the following extent This release covers a progress payment for all
labor, services, -equipment or materials fumished to the jobsite or to

_ RE.RugeSonste. L.Q through Q\-—?'% 04
{Person with whom undersigned contraciad) {bats)

only, and does not cover any retentions, pending modifications and changes or
tems furnished after that dale. Before -any recepient of this document relies on
it, the person should verify evidence of payment to the undersigned.

The undersigned warrants that he either has afready paid or will use the
monies he receives from this payment to promptly pay in full all of his
laborers, subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers for ali work, materials,
equipment or services provided for or to the above referenced project up to the
date of this waiver.

2l [ 04 TuMor
(Date) J (Company Name)

{Signature)

mede,‘}* —
(Title)

e —————
- e s s s i e




EXHIBIT A (Poge 1 of 9)

CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Project: ‘a\ i“&g@c;mﬂg S:; -'h—a‘a—-amz 9&35& 2,

Job No.: 8130

On raceipt by the undersigned of a check from
R.€ Q’\&Dm Sousix.. L 3
Vinkar of Cwex)

o hesm ot 832565 (Lo Tovelce *(06'60&

payable to ]5““ [ Tt Qg:l“tq II’\C'
(PepoorPayeaso@

and when the check has been properly endorsed and has been paid by the
bank on which it is drawn, this document becomes effective to release any
Mechanic’s Lien, any state or federal statulory bond right, any privale bond right,

any claim for payment and any righls under eny simllar ordinance, rule or statute
related to claim or payment rights for persons in the undersigned’s position that

. the undersigned has on the job of 3 Wa.s

located at Q2525 B 34(6\'9,\4”»5\4 ' ,.in_g_,gssu,u@ ’Fx 7518 b
. (Job Desdvption)

to the following extent. This release covers a progress payment for all
labor, services, equipment or fmaterials fumished to the jobsite or fo

RE . NupeNanste . %% twoush _©OZ-0Z- 09
(Person whi whom undoersigned (Late]

only, and does not cover any retentions, pending modifications and changes or
items fumished after that daie. Before any recepient of this document relies on
it, the person should verify evidence of payment to the undersigned.

The undersigned warrants that he either has already paid or will use the
monies he receives from this payment to promplly pay in full afl of his
laborers, subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers for all work, materials,
equipment or services provided for or 1o the above referenced project up to the

date of this waiver.

2\2‘”0“\ ’mmf)r {

T (Date) (Company’ Name)

%W

{Signature)

Pr-emd\:eAJJ

(Title)

SER DA




£ 38 2006

EXBIBIT A (Pege 1 of 4)
CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Project: ‘&\ ‘i“\(k@c’)nﬂg S_; m.;,l o S&&:Bﬁe 2,

Job No.: 1304

On receipt by the undersigned of a check from
R T Q«“Dn ba&ﬁj@ L@ -

Ciec)
in the sum of LI ‘50 09 Clmlm(_c ”(95‘1"6!4\
TAmound of Chede)

payable to ] Yl .
(Payss on P Chock)
and when the check has been properdy endorsed and has been paid by the
bank on which it is drawn, this document becomes effeclive to release any
Machanic's Lien, any state or federal statutory bond right, any private bond right,

any claim for payment and any rights under any similar ordinance, rule or statute
related to claim or payment rights for persons in the undersigned's position that

the undersigned has onthe job of Qews \rJ-a,s"T Qﬁk_Q

~

located at Q595 E S"(Q*e\%\wq ' 124, Lo,,ggsu‘lg X _715a8h
(Job Desdription)

to the following extent. This release covers a progress payment for all

labor, services, equipment or materials fumished to the jobsite or 10

RE.NupeSonstte L@ through _| 7- 02-0%
(Porson with wham undarsigned contraciad) {Date)

only, and does not cover any retentions, pending modifications and changes or
items fumished after that dale. Before any recepient of this document relies on
it, the person should verify evidence of payment to the undersigned.

The undersigned warrants that he either has already paid or will use the
monies he receives from this payment to promptly pay in full all of his
laborers, subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers for all work, materials,
equipment or services provided for or to the above referenced project up to the
date of this waiver.

(2 /24 (D% e i f Iy .

{Date) (Company Name)

! (ngnatsre) ; ts

[J voored ™Managaer

(Title) J
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CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Pojoct: |3\ L o + 1
Job No.:

. in the sum of

f oy ol Chedk}> - -
and when the check has been properdy endoed end has been
mkonmnh-mmmamnmwmuomto
mm%mawmwwwwmmmwmmﬂgm.
any caim for paymsnt and any fights under any ‘simdar .ordinance, rule or statute
mhwd.bewmwmm«d-mmhmmmuwm:wﬂﬁmht

the undersigned has on the job of Qeus \:Jq._s'?F QA&Q -
located st A525 E.S‘Eq"te\*ua : 121, Leisyills Tx 75as}
' )
to the foflowing extent This release. covers a progress  paymem for all
labor, services, equipinent or matersfs  fimished to bslte or 1o
RE . NUage[an . . through - -

only, and does not cover any relenfions, pending modifications and chariges or

ftems furnished after that date. Before any receplent of this document relies on

il, the person should vefify avidence of payment to the indersignad.
ﬂmundem‘gnedvmnantsﬂaf.heeﬁherbasakmdypaidmwmuseme

monies ke recelves fromi  this peyment fto promplly pay in full afl of his

laborers, subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers for all work, materials,

equipment or services provided for or 1o the above referenced project up 1o the

dats of this waiver.

MACCH 10,2009 TryMer Tructing,Inc
j {Date) ' (Company Name)

SlghatureL
Viee fesion’
(THie)




Page 1

PAYMENT APPLICATION A
T0: Opus West Construction Corp. PROJECT 121 Lakepointe Crossing 08-044 APPLICATION # 5 Distribution to:
15455 N. Dalias Parkway Suite 450 w%w\_m._.\_,mﬁ 121 Lakepolnte Crossing Phase 2 PERIOD THRU: 03/31/2009 [7] OWNER
Addison, TX 75001 " 2525 E. State Hwy 121 PROJECT #s: 97306 [T ARCHITECT
Attn: Monek Smith Lewisville, TX 75056 CONTRACTO
3 R
FROM:  R.E. CUPP CONSTRUCTION.LP. ARCHITECT: DATE OF CONTRACT:  08/28/2008 m
1320 N. WHITE CHAPEL BLVD. D
SOUTHLAKE, TX 76092
FOR: Earthwork )
Contractor's signature below is his assurance to Owner, conceming the payment herein applied for,
CONTRACTOR'S SUMMARY OF WORK that: (1) the Work has been performed as required in the Contract Documents, (2) all sums
L previously paid to Contractor under the Contract have been used to pay Contractor's costs for labor,
Application is made for payment as shown below. materials and other obligations under the Contract for Work previously paid for, and (3) Contractor is
y Continuation Page is attached. legally entitted to this paymant.
1. CONTRACT AMOUNT $983,603.00 { CONTRACTOR: R.E. CUPP CONSTRUCTION,L.P.
2. SUM OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS $53,708.00 By: Date:
3. CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT  {Line 1 +/- 2) stosratioo | Randy Cupp, President
ate of:
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED $1,037,311.00

(Cotumn G on Continuation Page)

. RETAINAGE:
a. 10.00% of Completed Work

$103,731.10

(Columns D + E on Continuation Page)

b. 0.00% of Material Stored

$0.00

(Column F on Continuation Page)
Total Retainage (Line 5a+ 5b or
Column | on Continuation Page)

$103,731.10

Countyof: TARRANT
Subscribed and sworn to before

me this day of
Notary Public:
My Commission Expires:  02-01-2013

6. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED LESS RETAINAGE $933,579.90
{Line 4 minus Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT APPLICATIONS $809,477.54
8. PAYMENT DUE $24,102.36 |
9. BALANCE TO COMPLETION
(Line 3 minus Line 6) $103,731.10
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in
previous months $37,301.00 $0.00
Total approved this month $16,407.00 $0.00
TOTALS $53,708.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES $53,708.00

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION

Architect’s signature below is his assurance to Owner, concerning the payment herein applied for,
that: (1) Architect has inspected the Work represented by this Application, (2) such Work has been
completed to the extent indicated in this Application, and the quality of workmanship and materials
conforms with the Contract Documents, (3) this Application for Payment accurately states the amount
of Work completed and payment dug therefor, and (4) Architect knows of no reason why payment
should not be made.

CERTIFIED AMOUNT

(If the certified amount is different from the. payment due, you should altach an explanation.
initial all the figures that are changed to match the certified amount.)

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

Neither this Application nor payment applied for herein is assignable or negotiable. Payment shall
be made only to Contractor, and is without prejudice to any rights of Owner or Contractor under
the Contract Documents or otherwise.

PAYMENT APPLICATION

QSS, INC. DOCUMENT
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RE.CUPP CONSTRUCTION, L'

1320N. White Chapel Blvd.
Southlake, TX 76092
817-416-9696

Fax 817-416-9677

BILLTO

Opus West Construction Corp
15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Ste. 450
Addison, TX 75001

Attin: TRAVIS BRADLEY

Invoice

DATE INVOICE #

11/4/2008 | 432-08-044

PAY REQUEST

PROJECT

X-RCO

Generator Maint

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

Charges for maintaining OPUS Generators @ 121 Lakepointe Center project
thru the end of October08

Sept thru October 27 2008 136 gallons @ $4.00 per gallon

Do Surss ¢

QAP US wl{ Not

T ‘fh\ m’ k"\ x(;%: Qﬁ({; c,«\b
Q,\AW NEN T

T won J\.&Q\ Nav, '@

R

0.00
544.00

Thank you for your business.

$544.00




s

R.E. CUPP CONSTRUCTION, L’ ’

Invoice
1320 N. White Chapel Blvd.
Southlake, TX 76092 DATE INVOICE #
817-416-9696
Fax 8 17-416-9677 4/14/2009 | 115-08-044
BILL TO
Opus West Construction Corp
15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Ste. 450
Addison, TX 75001
PAY REQUEST TERMS PROJECT
Extra 121 Lakepointe C...
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY RATE AMOUNT
12G Motor ... {Caterpillar 12G Motor Grader 11 145.00 1,595.00
$145.00/hr If applicable Delivery
$275.00
Move In Move-In/Delivery of Equipment 1 275.00 275.00
“**CUT DRAINAGE DITCH ON EAST
SIDE OF PROPERTY***
m N k RISay™
DY Hiwlsy
Thank you for your business.
Total $1,870.00




=

97306
[R-s2S -S50F

o
{2-01-0% Ptk Tor - /2-3i-0¥

ﬂlo

P et
v

317416-9696

OPUS West Construction Corporation
Altn : Acooants Payable
15455 N. Dallas Paskrsy, Sita 450 Inv':#gog_oﬁ'—oil‘#- o

Addizon, TX 75003

CONTRACT INFORMATION

TTEM SALES TAX (5K applicable) - " TOTAL (5

IORIGENAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $983,603.00

OPUS APPROVED CHANGE ORDER thro # 2

$37,301.00

CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE TOTAL
APPLICATION INFORMATION

$1,020,904.00

Total Completed & Stored to Dase s/ 0/0,.830.60
Lets Retainage s_fJot 053. 0
Total Eamed tess Retainage (A - B) s 909, d11.5¢
Less Previous Blllings (previons req's ine C) s Sq-’, 9’7' ‘y
Current Payment Due (C- D) ' s //;43"?.76
Balaoce to Finbh, Phus Retatnage (H- A + B) s 1114al. 46

Curreat Gross Amoust Completed This Pertod s /2, 95C.00

SUBCONTRACTOR: RE Cupp Construction LP

Supplier #:
- 4
A" 4

DATE: [2-2¢-2oo¥

APPLICATION BREAKPOWN
THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED IN ORDER FOR THIS PAYMENT TO BE PROCESSED BY OPUS

Work Completad

Description CusrentContract From Total Work
Amount Previous This Pexiod Comp!
Application

Retainage This
Apolicat

PP

” 1+G AlH G-K
SLOWND | 947 S 16ko| (2,95%.00 |1 ors510.60] G99 | 1,295 50 /1 ¢5%.50
Sia0s0im | 949 s16Bol 12,95600 N1 0003%0.00] 9997, {1 aAvsv |11 b5%.50
T 1 G A J j 4 £

197106.01-820-02300.00-5

Accounting
fS'HADE D AREA FOR OPUS ACCOUNTING USE ONLY

-;S T

Project Manager

Printed On: 127222008




Page 2 of 2

CONTINUATION PAGE
PROJECT: 121 Lakepointe Crossing 08-044 APPLICATION #: 4
121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase 2 DATE OF APPLICATION: 12/2512008
. . . ’ PERIOD THRU: 12/31/2008
Payment lication contal, Contractor's signature is attached.
yment Application containing Con J PROJECT #s: 97306
A 8 C D | E F G H 1
COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % BALANCE
SCHEDULED MATERIALS |COMPLETED AND| cOMP 70 RETAINAGE
UNT . .
ITEM# WORK DESCRIPTION AMOUNT previous | HeotRon |NOTINDORE)|  STORED | (G/C)| compLETion | (f Variable)
PERIODS (D+E+F) C-G)
1 Clear, Grub & Utilize onsite $7,483.00 $7,483.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.483.00 ] 100% $0.00
f -2 Clear, Grub & Export Strippings $34,367.00 $34,367.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,367.00 | 100% $0.00
-3 Cut & Fill Site $17,420.00 $17.420.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17:420.00 | 100% $0.00
4 Cutback Trutk Docks to paving $28,379.00 $28,379.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,379.00| 100% $0.00
subgrade
5 Load & Export Common $159,821,00 $159,821.00 $0.00 $0.00 $159,821.00 | 100% $0.00
6 8' MC @ Bldg B Per Travis & 8ldg $313,957.00 $313,967.00 $0.00 $0.00 $313,967.00 | 100% $0.00
A Per Geoteth
7 Fine Grade Paving $24,692.00 $24,692.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,692.00] 100% $0.00
8 Demo Concrete Paving $21,581.00 $21,581.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,581.00 | 100% $0.00
9 Provide & Place 6" Base @ Pad $345,780.00 $335,406.60 $0.00 $0.00 $33540660 | 97% $10,373.40
10 Engineering/Staking for R.E. $24,493.00 $24,493.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,493.00 100% $0.00
Cupp's Scope only
1 Construction Entrance $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00] 100% $0.00
12 Silt Fence $1,620.00 $1,620.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,620.00| 100% $0.00
13 co# $24,346.00 $24,346.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,346.00 | 100% $0.00
14 co# $12,955.00 $0.00 $12,955.00 $0.00 $12,955.00 100% $0.00
(=]
15 |l ohs I(H A= yolo
TOTALS $1,020,904.00 $997,575.60 $12,955.00 $0.00 $1,010,530.60 99% $10,373.40

CONTINUATION PAGE FOR PAYMENT APPLICATION

QSS, INC. DOCUMENT

3o}
Tay




A RS
EXHIBIT A (Page 1 of 4)

CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Project: ‘2 \ EEQK.Q (\’D'c.n é\e X Q.&os; ! L Q Eusg g\.

JobNo: A3 0\

On receipt by the undersigned of a check from
oP\uS WesT Voee '

8c, (Makaro!chogk)
in the sum of [t ¢sa.-¥6
Amount of Chack)

payable to '.- R. €. QJUQQ QNS TR, " L.Q.

(Payes or'PaysesmchacX)

and when the check has been properly endorsed and has been paid by the
bank on which It is drawn, this document becomes effective to release any
Mechanic's Lien, any state or federal statutory bond right, any private bond right,

any claim for payment and any rights under any simitar ordinance, rule or statute
related to claim or payment rights for persons in the undersigned's position that

the undersigned has on the job of OPLS WEes T CoRkREe

{Owner)
located at 2525 E. Stave, Wwy 1a\ Legisille Ax 1505k

(Job Descriplion)  \
to the following extent. This release covers a progress payment for all
labor, services, equipment or materials furished o the jobsite or to

SPLS NE ST ok P through

(Person with whom undersigned conlracled) (Date}

only, and does not cover any retentions, pending modifications and changes or
items fumnished after that date. Before any recepient of this document relies on
it, the person should verify evidence of payment to the undersigned.

The undersigned warrants that he either has already paid or will use the
monies he receives from this payment to promptly pay in full all of his
laborers, subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers for all work, materials,
equipment or services provided for or to the above referenced project up to the

date of this walver. %. £. CUPP CONSTRUCTION, L.P.
1320 N. WHITE CHAPEL BLYD,
[2-ay-20 0 SQUTHLAKE, TX 76092 2
(Date) (Company Name)
(Signature)

Ro “%\H QDLQQ\ & nas .

T (Title) ¥




SUBCONTRACTOR'S SUBS & SUPPLIERS LIEN RELEASE LOG
R.€. ﬂ.;MOﬂ.o,ﬁ\; TSN APPLICATION NO.:
DATE: $-~27-0 APPLICATION DATE:
ACUNTA QB3 , b0 3 (0w ~_ PERIODTO:
NAMENO: 2.4 P9F0@0~m4 ﬂuﬂvouwozw@fﬂmbluwd\ F1 300 PROJECTNO: QN30 fo

A B [2) 1 E G t
) WORK COMPLETED TOTAL N

FROM PREVIOUS COMPLETED AND{ RETAINA

SUBCONTRACTOR NAME DESCRIPTION OF WORK APPLICATION(D+] THISPERIOD |STORED «M DATE o%
£) {O+EsF)

—

AT CQowmccsie ﬂozoyoweos ..MP [296:3¢ —  llade3¢
15 @5y Esuinonnai ST Samese psg3s | - [1583c | —
»m a Y Movr 1 ﬁcrr_ﬁp \ﬂqch,bl..umﬂ
.w.ﬁ OLE Q.ern\r h?o...orl ElexBase (24%.u | ¥950.07
>\F anee \—l\.(LP.?P T tuelaing g1 0>

N
Rewla] One > Ea pt. Readal 3500.64d —

(S 2.4 1 £119-7V

-—

PROJECT TOTAL _
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EXHIBIT A (Pags 2 of 4)

UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Project: _| | qumc\D‘o‘i\V (JRO-%S‘IN:)@\\M "
JobNo: Q"33

The undersigned "has been paid and has received & progress payment In the
sum of $5¢.573 &7 for a{l(labor. services, equipment or material fumished

to the jobslte or to €. u ke L9

(Parson m undersigned contracled)
on the job of

Ve .
: . {Oymer) .
located at A525 £ . %‘\'q"tm\:rw\\ 2] Lessrsus
{Job Descitpilon) b ’ CRYS
and does hereby release any mechanic's lien, any state or federal statutory bond
right, any private bond right, any clalm for payment and any rights under any
similar ordinance, rule or statute related to claim or payment rights for persons In
the undersigned's postiion that the undersigned has on the above referenced
project to the following extent. This release covers a progress payment for all
labor, services, equipment or materials fumished to the jobsite or to

R.E Suoe Ssanste. L Q@ . through f-3/~04
{Person with whom undatsigned contfactod) {Date}

only, and does not cover any retentions, pending modifications and changes or
items fumnished after that date. The undersigned wamants that he wither has
already paid or will use the monies he receives from this progress payment to
promptly pay in full all of his laborers, subcontraclors, materialmen and suppliers

for all work, materials, egulpment or services provided for or to the above
referenced project up to the date of this waiver.

[2]i0] 08 Ty Mor [rucking,
“(Date) L (Company Name) Q@

4

Presidend

(Signature)

(Title)

Notice: This document waives rights unconditionally and states that you
have been paid for giving up those rights. This document s enforceable
agalnst you If you sign It, even If you have not been pald. If you have not
been paid, use a condltional release fom.
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EXHIBIT A (Page 2 of 4)

UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Project: (2 | iQKO_.(\Dx; 1 ﬁ LQQSS“N&@\\N A
JobNo: R 33 (e

The undersigned “has been paid and has received a progress payment In the
sum of $/A¢,750-(F for a‘l‘l{labor. services, equipment or material fumished

to the Jobsite or to L€ . N
{Peron m undarsigned contraclad}

on the job of Q@!a& Bgnﬁ"ﬁ Ve ®

located  at 35&‘5 £ . '%‘\‘q‘\q,\':ruo\s 2] Lz.

{Job Boscripiion) r1 s5
and does hereby release any mechanic's lien, any state or fedetal statutory bond
right, any private bond right, any claim for psyment and any rights under any
simllar ordinence, rule or statule related to claim or payment rights for persons in
the undersigned's position that the undersigned has on the above referenced
project to the following extent. This release covers a progress payment for all
labor, semces. equipment or materials fumished to the jobsite or to

sanste. L .@ . through _ /o-3/~0 4
(Pe'son whom undersigned conlhcled) {Date)
only, and does nol cover any retantions, pending modifications and changes or
items fumished after that date. The undersigned warrants that he wither has
already paid or will use the monies he recsives from this progress payment to
prompily pay in full all of his laborers, subcontraclors, materialmen and suppliers
for all work, materials, equipment or services provided for or to the above
referenced project up to the date of this waiver.

LA-12- oy "Bis oy Covs hed Concredel

(Date) (Company Name)

{olgnature)

,/k < ﬁcﬁ é'?"\
e {Tille)

Notice: This document waives rights unconditionally and states that you
have been pald for glving up those rights. This document is enforceable
against you If you sign It, even If you have not been pald. If you have not
been pald, use a condltional release form.
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’ EXHIBIT A (Pego 2 of 4)

e T

H UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYME ’] [ G
DEC

' . , | |
Project: ,Q‘ iQKm%oaﬁL®O$SlNi\)@\\M ﬁ_{@)‘g_ R
JobNo.: X 3 3

The' undersigned "has been pald and has recelved a progress payment in the
sum of § ABCD.cO for a{l{labor, services, equipment or material fumished

to the jobsHe or to .. u
{Poreon m undsraigned contraciod)

on the job of 53%32ﬁ e n& VLo@® .
. { N .
located at QS5 E . '%'\’q'km\':rww\s 2] lewisnlle Ty
(Job Destription) v 4 T5ay
and does hereby release any mechanic's llen, any state or federal statutory bond
right, any private bond right, any claim for payment and any rights under any
similar ordinance, rule or statule related to claim or payment rights for persons in
the undersigned’s position that the undersigned has on the above referanced
project to the following extent. This release covers a progress payment for all
labor, _services, equipment or materials fumished to the jobsite or to
—R-E.ngg%ousfgu L.@ . through _ | O -~

(Parson with whom undsrsigned conthacied) (Dale)
only, and does not cover any retentlons, pending modifications and changes or

items furnished after that date. The undersigned warrants that he wither has
already paid or will use the monies he raceives from this progress payment fo
promplly pay in full all of his laborers, subcontractors, materiaimen and suppliers
for all work, materials, equipment or services provided for or to the above
referenced project up to the date of this waiver.

- -0
\-S-oFf Larst  ovk
(Dale} (Company Name]
ANN MARIE PENA
Notary PUb“)c(A S
£
e W ci’,f,f?xﬁ’.ﬂ.n 2012 \ / (Signaiure)
— —- & -0
T o Foa, 1256 Car g

(T

Notice: This document walves rights unconditionally and states that you
have been pald for giving up those rights. This document |s enforceable
against you If you sign It, even if you have not been pald. If you have not
been pald, use a conditional release form.




BXHIBIT A (Pago 2 of 4)

UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Project: _| | iQKMRQ‘ T Szﬁoss‘mg Phowe, A

JobNo: N33

The undersigned *has been pald and has received a progress payment In the
sum of $ /o475 for all labor, services, equipment or ‘mateﬂ% furnished

to the jobﬁte orto L€ . ) .
(Parson tmdarsigned contrasiad}

on the job of DS@MS !bn#& VNoRG .

located at QAS5A 5 £ . %*q'km\r\»\\ A Lz,

{Job Descripton) q S
and does hereby release any mechanic'’s lien, any state or federal statutory bond
right, any private bond right, any claim for payment and any rights under any
similar ordinance, rule or statute related to claim or payment rights for persons In
the undersigned's posiion that the undersigned has on the above referenced
project to the following extent. This release covers a progress payment for all
labor, _services, ' equipment or materials fumished to the jobsite or to

Luoeanste., L.Q . through 2-3-3

— {Poron wﬂb whom undetsigned contfacied) : . - {Datg} .
only, and does not cover any retentions, pendlng modlﬁcatlons and changes or
items fumnished after that date. The undersigned warranis that he wither has
already paid or will use the monles he receives from this progress payment to
promplly pay in full all of his laborers, subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers
for all work, materials, equipment or services provided for or to the above
referenced project up to the date of this waiver.

12-8-% j_O"Po:N—( Euv.m.smévtnk. L
{Date) {Company Name)

% [ . %Q\V—"’L
(Signature)

VP

(T1tle)

Notice: This document walves rights unconditionally and states that you
have been pald for giving up those rights. "This document Is enforceable
agalnst you if you sign It, even If you have not been pald. If you have not
bsen pald, use a conditional release form.




DEC-4-2888 10:38A FROM:

y W,J -ng ; 19728434353 P.2
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A (Page 1 of4

CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT

poset 13\ & 2 Maga nie Noae Jive Phose, 2

Job No.: 9130

On  recesipt by the ¢ undersigned of a  check from

& -i _Q,\\ ¢ )7
In the sum of B9 4s58.07 a . X
-t v ¥ CRmourt o Chack)
payable to yshed ' (_an~#ll35&‘ i} Y

o
and when the check has besen properly endorsed and hes been pald by the
bank on which #t s drawn, this documont bocomes effeclive to release any

Machanic's Llen, any state or federal statutory bond right, any private bond right,
any claim for payment and any rights under any simllar ordinance, rule or efatute
related to claim or payment rights for persons in the undersigned's position that

the undersigned has on the Jjob of Qpus Wa st : Cone.
or] i

focated at a525 E State Qwy - 12 l sash
[Joh Desdnption)

to the following extent. This release covers ‘a progress payment for all
materials fumished to the Jobsite or to

labor, services, equipment or
QL w NP s Q@ through //—3lo-eo0 &
(Fetson with whom traciod) (Dale)

only, and does not cover any retentions, pending modifications and changes or
ftems furnished after that dale. Before any receplent of this document relles on
t, the person should verify evidence of payment to the undersigned.

The undersigned wamants that he elther has already paid or will use the
monies he recelves from this payment to promplly pay in full all of his
laborers, subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers for all work, materials,
equipment or services provided for or to the above referenced project up fto the

date of this waiver.

[R~04#-0¥ “BIg (iry dﬁUSHe) (yéﬂ/ﬂftm’
(Date) (Company Name)
,.,-:,4/5//&?4 P
P -
(Signature)
Ve &esilens
(Title)

I \

!
i
‘.
|
\:‘ly

° DEC 162005 !

I
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EXHIBIT A (Pago 1 of 4)

CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Project: _|3) | i\wﬁw&&
91306

Job No.:

On receipt by thetL ® undersigned of a check from
3 .

in thes;lm ;»f $7000.°° L'LnUoice)ﬁ‘b 4)4\
: et

ble to Tt (v LJL{IC .
paya INOOY T m%ﬁam;) .
and when the check has been properly endorsed and has been paid by the

bank on which It Is drawn, this document becomes offective to release any

Mechanic's Lien, any state or federal statulory bond right, any private bond right,
any claim for payment and any rights under eny simiiar ordinance, nde or statute

related to clalm or payment rights for persons in the undersigned’s position that
the undersigned has on the job of g@,. s Wa.st s .Qnm .
e, '
X 124, Lepisuills “Tx 750s4] -

located at Q525 E .S"tq'\'e\i\ Wy
Wob Dexctvon)

to the following extent. This release covers a progress payment for alf

labor, services, equipment or materals fumished to the jobsite or to
RE.NupeSosste . L.@ trough _J[- 721-0F
(Porson wih whom undorsighod Contraciod] (Dalo)

only, and does not cover any refentions, pending modifications and changes or

ftems fumnished after that date. Before any recepient of this document refies on _

it, the person should verify evidence of paymsent to the undersigned.

The undersigned warrants that he either has already paid or will use the
monies  he receives from  this payment fto promplly pay in full all of his
laborers, subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers for all work, materials, '
equipment or services provided for or lo the above referenced project up o the
date of this waiver.

December 4, 7zoo% JryMor Trveting , Thc.
(Date) ) ' (Company Name)

(Signature)

Preside p4
(Titie)

—

o
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BXHIBIT A (Pago 1 of 4) “—,

CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT

; a,

Pojoct _JA L R o
Job No.: 9 130 &g

On raceipt by the undarsigned of a check from

SN afa., b Takar T Chacs) :
in the sum of $76637% (ThAy™ '6426\ '

: N ATy
payable o YN Or Trucld EOC.
1 or

and when the check has been properly endorsed and has been paid by the
bank on which it Is drawn, this document becomes effective to rulsase any

Mechanic's Lien, any state or federal statutory bond right, any private bond right,
any claim for payment and any rights under any similar ordinance, sule or statule

related to claim or payment rights for persons in the undersigned's position _t‘!_mt

the undersigned has on the job of . . Wa.s LN .
located at Q525 E ,3"6\‘9%\‘. Wy lai, Lesisuille Tx 15asb | -
(Job Desdription) | '

to the following extent. This release covers a progress payment for all
labor, _ services, equipment or materimls fumished to the Jobsite or fo

RE. Rupeeonte . L.Q trough _|1-70-0%
{Person with whom Undersighed Coniractad) (Dale)
only, and does not cover any retentions, pending modifications and changes or
items fumished after that dale. Before any recepient of this document relies on .

il, the person should verify evidence of payment to the undersigned.

The undersigned warrants that he either has already paid or will use the
monies he receives from this payment to promptly pay in full al of his ’
laborers, subcontractors, materiaimen and suppliers for all work, materials,
equipment or services provided for or fo the above referenced project up to the

date of this waiver,

December Y ,7009 Toyor rdcking, Ine.

(Date)”’ {Company Name)

A

(Signature)

Presdent
(Title)

DEC 0 5 29y /
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EXHIEIT A (Page 1 of 4)

CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Project: _ 19 | i\&g@g‘,ﬂxg St aame Phuge 2
QN30 G

Job No.:

On receipt by the undersigned of a  check  fom
Ly L R . " L 'Q.(Wdcm) N
In thesum of F|OS(,_°° for lﬂUO[CC:—&?ﬁg.ﬁ..‘. -

payable to Toy e Trulking . thc.
! {Payes of Paywes of Lhockj}

and when the check has been propery endorsed and has been paid by the
bank on which it is drawn, this document becomes effective to release any

Machanic's Lien, any state or federal statulory bonid right, any private bond right,

any claim for payment and any rights under any similar ordinance, rule or statute
refated to claim or payment rights for persons In the undersigned's position that

the undersigned has on the job of . Qeus We.st C

oated st 2525 £ State My - 12l Lesulle Te 7508t

to the following extent This release covers a progress payment for all

labor, services, equipment or maferials fumished to the jobsite or fo
RE.RNupeNonste . L.Q tough __ [/~ Z¢f- OF
(Parson with whom undersigned éontracted) (Dals)

only, and does not cover any relentions, pending modifications and changes or
ftems furnished after that date. Before any recepient of this document relies on
i, the person should verify evidence of payment to the undersignad.

The undersigned warrants that he either has already paid or will use the
monies he receives from this payment to promptly pay in ful all of his
laborers, subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers for all work, materials,
equipment or services provided for or lo the above referenced project up to fthe

date of this waiver.

Qecermper !, 200% JryMor Trockunag Jnc.

(Date) ~ (Compan/yNa? A
/Y

{Signature)

// c& %&’f//

(Title)

J‘li

LR AN

16200

I
- i
LER —_—




EXHIBIT A (Pago 1 of

CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Projoct: _{3) | i“wwa
. 9130

Job No.:

On  recelpt by the o undersigned of =& check from_
\E- - L% Y " ) :

——&-—L@Q&ﬁ-ﬁﬂq—‘l—mm)
In the sum of f /S, 4-549.35“ . :

(Amount of ) -~
payable to rushed. cfm’ (-Lm/- 7#//35!.7.L

or )
and when the check has been properly endorsed and has been pald by the
bank on which Wi is drawn, this document bscomes offective to release any

Mechanic's Lien, any state or federal statutory bond right, any privale bond right,
any claim for payment and any rights .under any simllar ordinance, rule or statute
related to clalm or paymaent rights for persons in the undersigned's position that
the undersigned has on the Job of Wa.$
or;

located at asas E Sidate éwam ’ !2], Eﬁm“ﬂlg :]5 7548 b

to the following extent. This release covers a progress payment for all
labor, services, equipment or materials fumished to the jobsite or to

RE. Supe Sonit through _ 8~ 30 -200 ¥
S (Peroun W W e =) ~ {Date)
only, and does not cover any retentions, pending modifications and changes or

ftems fumished after that dale. Before any receplent of this document relies on

1t, the parson should verify evidance of payment to the undersigned.
The undersigned warrants that he elther has already paid or wil use the
monies he receives from this payment to promplly pay In full all of his
laborers, subcontractors, materiaimen and suppliers for all work, materials,
equipment or services provided for or 1o the above referenced project up to the

date of this waiver.

// / 7 / e " Bie &1 Crussen Cpmrde_

/(Dats) (Company Name)
/t/(_ﬁ( P %4:

(S!g?ure)
(/:Al ¢ Feg) Jc 2] /

(Title)

NOV 2 9 201y
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EXHIBIT A (Page 1 of 4)

CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENTY

Project: |a\ J\“\&Qg‘m}g S:;s&a.;m:z: QSQ& o
3 |

300

Og recelpt by lheL undersigned of a check from

. - :
In the sum of yﬁ VAT . .

v - i of Ghack). 2
payable to " Big (L, dfgs[ei é %m — Czpv.” (1o 7)
7 7 (Payss or
and when the check has been properdy endorsed and has been pald by the
bank on which It Is drawn, this document becomes effective to releass any

Mechanic's Lien, any state or federal statutory bond right, any private bond right,
any claim for payment and any rghts under any similar ordinance, rule or statute

related to claim or payment rights for persons in the undersigned’s position that
the undersigned has on the job of Qgus Wa. st ,C_;&g@,
|19 i
located at aA525 E Stdate $w5 ' dal Leocuille Tx 15056
[fob Deudipion
to the following extent. This release covers a progress payment for all
labor, services, equipment or materials fumished to the Jobsite or to

RE.RupeSerste . L.Q through ,
Paraon win whom undersignad Conlraciad) j {Osla)
only, and does not cover any retentions, pending modiflcations and changes or

items furmished after that date. Before any recoplent of this document relles on
it, the person should verify evidence of payment to the undersigned.

The undersigned warrants that he elther has already paid or will use the
monies he receives from this payment fo promptly pay in full all of his
laborers, subcontractors, materlaimen and suppliers for all work, materials,
equipment or services provided for or to the above referenced projsct up to the

date of this walver,

I /1 [og Bia (ot Croshod Cpsde
{ (Date) 4 (Corhpany Name)
M e /-//@

(Signature

UJ:CA’ “s, C! [ /—_“
(Title)

Job No.:

NOV 9 9 2003




Page 1

PAYMENT APPLICATION
TO:

Opus West Construction Corp.
15455 N, Dallas Parkway Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

Attn: Monek Smith

R.E. CUPP CONSTRUCTION,L.P.
1320 N. WHITE CHAPEL BLVD.
SOUTHLAKE, TX 76092

FOR: Earthwork

PROJECT
NAME AND
LOCATION:

ARCHITECT:

121 Lakepointe Crossing 08-044
121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase 2
2525 E. State Hwy 121

Lewisville, TX 75056

4 Distribution to:
127312008 [] OWNER
97306 [7] ARCHITECT
082872008 L] CONTRACTOR
I
g

APPLICATION #
PERIOD THRU:
PROJECT #s:

DATE OF CONTRACT:

CONTRACTOR'S SUMMARY OF WORK

Application is made for payment as shown below.
Continuation Paga Is attached.

.

CONTRACT AMOUNT

$083,603.00

2. SUM OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS

$37,301.00

3. CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT (Line 1 +/- 2)

$1.020,904.00

- TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED

$1,010,530.60

(Column G on Continuation Page)

. RETAINAGE:
a. 10.00% of Completed Work

$101,053.06

(Columns D + E on Continuation Page)

b. 0.00% ofMaterial Stored

$0.00

{Column F on Continuation Pags)
Total Retainage (Line 5a+ 5b or
Column | on Continuation Page)

$101,053.06

. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED LESS RETAINAGE

$909,477.54

(Line 4 minus Line 5 Tofat)
' ESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT APPLICATIONS

$897,818.04

. PAYMENT DUE

«.:.mu....mj

. BALANCE TO COMPLETION

(LIne 3 minus Line 6} $111,426.46

Contractor’'s signature below is his assurance to Owner, concerning the payment herein applied for,
that: (1) the Work has been performed as required In the Contract Documents, (2) all sums
previously paid to Contractor under the Contract have been used to pay Contractor's costs for iabor,
materials and other obligations under the Contract for Work previously paid for, and (3) Contractor is
legally entitted to this payment.

R.E. CUPP CONSTRUCTION,L.P.

CONTRACTOR:
By:

Randy Cupp, President
State of: TX

County of: TARRANT

Subscribed and swom to before

me this day of
Notary Public;

My Commission Expires:

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION

Architect's signature below is his assurance to Owner, concerning the payment herein applied for,
that: (1) Architect has inspected the Work represented by this Application, (2) such Work has been
completed to the extent indicated in this Application, and the quality of workmanship and materials
conforms with the Contract Documents, (3) this Application for Payment accurately states the amount
of Work completed and payment due therefor, and (4) Architect knows of no reason why payment
should not be made.

CERTIFIED AMOUNT.

{if the certified amount is different from the payment due, you should attach an explanation.
Initial all the figures that are changed to match the certified amount.)

2-1-2009

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved in

previous months $24,346.00

$0.00

Total approved this month $12,955.00

$0.00

TOTALS $37,301.00

$0.00

ARCHITECT:
By:

Neither this Application nor payment applied for herein is assignable or negotiable. Payment shall
be made only to Contractor, and is without prejudice to any rights of Owner or Contractor under

Date:

NET CHANGES
PAYMENT APPLICATION

$37,301.00 ~

= ———————————————— e~

— the Contract Documents or otherwise.

QSS, INC. DOCUMENT
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